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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE

SW/Corner of Aigburth _ | :
and Knollwood Roads * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER -
9th Election District | . @ | |
5th Councilmanic District ¥ CDF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(7518 Knollwood Road) |
¥ CASE NO. 06-013-A

Barbara & Kenneth Diehl |

Petitioners *

***********i*****

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLI:JSIONS OF LAW
This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning i(l3t:n’nmissia.':inrc*:r as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subiect property, Barbara and Kenneth

Diehl. The administrative variance is requested for property located at 7518 Knollwood I:{oad in
| o

the Towson area of Baltimore County. The administrative% varlance request is frorp Section
1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.Q.Z.R.), to permit an existingisingle-
family dwelling with addition to have a rear yard setback of illl ft. in lieu of the required 30 ft.
The subject property and requested relief are mote particularliy described on Petitianeris’ "]:Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance. I

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrativé Variance and the subject; pfoperty
having been posted on July 9, 2005, and there being no requ;st for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are nélade part of the record of 'thills case

and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment vivas received from the Office of

Planning dated July 27, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Applicable Law

:
:

"
QO
N

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.
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“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases whete
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulatmns for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zonmg Regulations shall be petritted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, anhy such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the Spirit and intent of said height area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as fo grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commwmdner shall requlre public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or.-the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contam a ﬂndmg of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as reqﬁired by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, :there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the %health, safety or general w;lfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the {.%:pinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitited provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of thé B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable harciship

upon the Petitioners. .]:
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisioins of both the Baltimore Cldtlmty

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for thé reasons given above, I find that

the requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this % _ day of August, 2005, by this Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for administrative V;ariance from Section 1B02,3.C.1

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single-family

welling with addition to have a rear yard setback of 11 ft. in lieu of the required 30 f., be and is
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hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are couditions

precedent to the relief granted herein:

1.

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appell_ate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returrung, said propetty to its original
condition,;

The Petitioners shall comply with the ZAC commehts submitted by the Office of
Planning dated July 27, 2005, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a;part
hereof;

When applying for a building permit, the site plan ﬁeld must reference this case and sel
forth and address the restrictions of this Order. j

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (3 OD days of the date of this Order.

JVM:raj

=2/65

R
By

- JOHNW. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




®

. _B:aﬂtimma County

®

Zoning Commissioner
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James T. Smith, Jn, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiseman III | Zoning Commissioner:

401 Bosley Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

August 4, 2005

Mr, & Mrs. Kenneth Diehl
7518 Knollwood Road
Towson, Maryland 21286

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-013-A
Property: 7518 Knollwood Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Diehl:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order,

In the event the deciston rendered ts unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

SpAn U#W\a

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:raj
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinled on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2:5 {3 5”6 Lo L.

S

which is presently zoned Re<iclenhal. DRSS

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owréer(s) ufttple prc%pﬁrty sgituate in B?ltim%re Count andswhich is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s

P yp B VRoz. 2.c.1 (Sczr)

1o feermiT AN @R STING S neiE Fhmicy ﬁcue*c.u;n&:. wITH D ITen
TO #MWE B REnLyped  Setibpck OF  J11 i LiEW oF tHE RePuiced 2o !

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further, agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regutations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning iaw for Baltimore County.

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
5 the subject ofithis Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Own_ef'(s]:

. ,, Doty Diekl
Name - Type or Print Name - Tyge or Phpt |
Al

Signature : Signature i / )
) Aozt et
Address ! Telephone No. Name /T ype or Print
City State Zip Code Signature | | )
Attorney For Pelitioner: g 2523 /470//&%# { /4‘4 _ C?{Qﬁ? 2/ @ / 6
' Address - elephone Nb.
,, - @/m D 2/ 25556
Name - Type or Print City ! State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Sighature | .
. e
Company Name
o | s o
Telephone No. Address | B P Telephone No,
State Zip Code City | State | Zip Code

—— ——————————— —— mn e T
aring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
y of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

Sl

- Zoning anmmissinner of Baltimore County

. SK NO. D(D -O\VS-A Reviewed By LTV#/\I — Dat“e;.-’ ‘. Z 1 \ l Qg
Estimated Pustind Date '~ { \ Il (2} 0 A
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Afﬁd aVit 1n Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein'given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearin 5 is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
" That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside af Md / {/’1&/ / b é{ _ ‘
| ress |
City {ate Zip Code

o®

That based upon personal knowled e, the follownng are the facts u[mn which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indica’te hardship or practical difficul

727/7)4%6 f’wéﬁﬂ@ mﬂém, o d € X JYh (2)Fecst
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W& v /&?a éﬁés 14'2&%/;;/ a/p;;’ Y b Heots Z'/u v’

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and required tu provide additional information.

1 11"!. ":'\ )

/! | Wuﬁ’

Signatu . = Slgnature {

/12? WA LETH ,D/gi/b by ot .

Name - Type or Print | . Name - Type or Print

i
1
_-”‘__—-_--u-----_----h-.—”_H_..1.“_.“..--...-“...“-,..h---—---——-_-----—--ﬂ--ﬂh‘ﬂl-|i'lh'li-qHﬂ—q_-—d—--p--‘-—hhﬂ—ﬁﬂhhl

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY DF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 60 day of « Z[J h N ZQQQH . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County afm‘esald personally appeared

Kenneth Dieh}

the Affiant(s) herein, personally knowﬁ or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sfeal \/

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

L _‘ “' o GFFIGIALEEAI -
REV 10/25/01 L _}; CHRISTINE M, TIRADO

NOTARY, PUBLIC-MARYLAND

COUNTY OF BALTtMOHE
o Mycummtssﬂ
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonmg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ?’ / 57 /( Wd’ "‘?/ 46

Address

—

City | State Zip Gode

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): o o

/ﬁ?ﬁ/ﬁaé EKSFroy ScTsete M c‘?}f/:?,m/q’ ,—/~ (2. )40 e 755,?,-'/&;_;3 |
Mé{ {f?//?/d?ﬂ %b/’(/) ‘/ﬁ c.'i?,// *;5(/1-' /{/5% C’}{f_(?‘x% nyjgf?wﬂfg J’(&/&

Ol l/f? o/l and close o aitback. 756 snkreidg/ g

foetolm Horat a:iﬁ,&ajg 2110 /7 ﬂMAféamz? /ﬁwdﬁz" ¥ ) e s
“The Froo fee? €xterseos lonld e &/e/g éaégfw,{_ Sor2. 13962 &
/7 74(,3,‘_));/ //u’fn“j %};‘56, 7/"1,@ (L AAL A c/ﬂm Vs Ws 276

Dase ot md Se Correl £ vocre. My g1 dA ot & Lnwets; ooly ke
Wt:;?m r7°Y/4 dﬂﬂéﬁ- ;P Aests; of/fp w;ﬁgff 4

That the Affiant(s) acknnwledge(s } that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advert:slng fee and mayhe required to provide additional information.

Slgnaturb | Signatura
_KewweH! )/e:fz/ %WQ%

Name - Type or Prnt Name - Type or Print

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 30 day ofu/ UU’)L’ | 4@05 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald personally appeared

%Bnﬂﬂiﬁ DMML V2V Dighd

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

ary Public 7 JMM ‘

PO A DG ey COMmMission Expires _ \z/f /200?

f AR OFFIOIAL SEAL

REV 10/25/01 AT CHRISTINE M, TI

P e’
0
- Mvtinmm mmlmmmn 1, 2000 ¢

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

q. "'t "1' { i



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

!; forr‘the property located ﬁt ’Zﬂ /6/!/0&(.609;:3? ,&e”
which is presently zoned @@/M/.fc Drs.5

This Petition shalil be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a:Variance from Section(s) | (=4 - =N CE e (-z_)

®

W ITH
ADDITTION TO HAUE A | ReBrtYBe Serghck oF i W LiCw. gF

THE Regueed 300 .. .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petitlon form. ; s

L

1O FPERmir™ AN é)(rb':l‘:l;‘\f&* Sinete FAm 1 oY DNE LI WG '

I
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribeq by.the zoning regulations.-.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, atlvertlsing, posting, stc. and further agree to and are te be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

R PR ;{n SEEESIEN S /We' do énlei*nhly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
| I:)er'ury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject ﬂ;f this iF’etition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: N Legal Ownér(sz:

ot

| . a.
| T Soubnes) Dzeﬁé >
Name - Type or Print | Name - Type or Prin] )

D

Signature Signature ] B
. _ ;‘Wém A%

Address . Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City " State Zip Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: | ~ ?37? Wﬂﬁ# V74 6&@ F2l o6
Address Telephone No,
Towan.  mD Ll

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
. SZAME

Company ! Name

. i , | AS

Address - Telsphone No. Address Telephone No.
; _ _ ABOVE

City | State Zip Code City State Zip Code

= = — - - e e et e e : : — e
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County,
this day of L that the subject matter of this petitlon be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

5 Zoning Gommissioner of Balfimore County
CASENO. O -0\ A, Reviewed By L7 - pate, "/ / ( J S

REV 10/25/01 ; Estimated Posting Date _’TL{Q{Q‘J-: - —
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Zoning Description

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 7518 KNOLLWOOD RD

Beginning at a point on the South side of Aigburth, which: is 60 feet wide at the
distance of O feet West of the centerline of the hearest injprovad intersecting street
Knoliwood Rd. , which is variable wide. Being Lot # 1, Biock G, Section # 3 in the
subdivision of Donnybrook, as recorded in Baltimore Codjnty Plat Book #17, Folio
88+81 containing .10 acres. Also known as E*Al— and !océted in the 9th Election

District, 5th Councilmanic District.

+  F51Y Knordmood R
%w&m/ mD. 28l
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cERT®RICATE OF POSTING®

ATTENTION KRISTEN MATTHEWS ot

RE: Case Number Dé’ ~ () /3 "lﬂ‘. . ; e
Petitioner/Developer DA RBARA ¥t WKEAWETH DIEHL .

Date of Hearing@)losingb J(JL >[ Qj n QQQS m e

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required_by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at _ 7.5 [ & KNLL KWIQOP (COR”D

W | e, Wb - ik IR Fihorkrra rbremiliu L ek e A i e AT B ke ] R

The sign(s) were postedon _. ____ M v / 2 6?)6200§_M

- e - mn - 4 = e s eas o LR L i s o e e ey FomEpe At —ar

R ; o | _;-t ) 'i . -+ + . ‘?i',' )
R S <

FTRETEETERT TYEWE Y T

“"(Signature of Sign Poster) ~

___Linda O'Keefe
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

— LA T

= hrr—

HL .

523 Penny Lane
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Hunt Valley Maryland 21030
“(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

410-666-5366

g wr =1 e b sk L vl iy e i byl ettt W bl iy byl ke b

R . (Telephone Number of Sign Poster)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) requ1re that notice be gwen to the
" general public/neighboring property owners relative to’ property Whith 18 "the 80t set of
an upcommg zoning hearing. For those petitions which irequire a public hearlng this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the Iegal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person tlisted below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVER+ISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: __ OCO O\V'S > A

Petitioner: _ B&Mﬁfﬂ/ﬁfﬂv MC_ |
Address or Location: _ ‘:7-5- (S KNOLL.. WO ¢D (%( '/_Z?aﬁtaq mZ; 29&

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: @f ﬂﬂ@ﬂé’& Q‘QAL- _ - ;'z
Address: 7'5’1_8 MOL.C' LD 9’24____ o R

_ m_,w
Telephone Number: (j[@_ 2/l

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPA‘MENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL.’MENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW i

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Ok | E N
Case Number 881 O \"% A - Address (> \% Kot LWoo D [\
Contact Person: (L | oD MOXx LeE™NT  Phone Number; 410-887-3391

Flanner, Please Pnnt Your Nama

Filing Date: __| / | ] 05 Posting Date: 7/ {(OLQY Closing Date: jjz(/oli;

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
througn the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the :

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible! for al printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner ';

is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. |t should remain there through the closing

date,

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date,

Cad

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested reljef: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
cenied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In casefs that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property ‘must be

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily )

poste}cﬂjf: certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this oftice.

[(Delach Along Dotted Line)

N Sep—— F i amln . N | e

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
(%o USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number £5-| ©173 _] -A Address __ 1S | & KEN‘iQ_LLwOO O ﬂ-D *

Petitioner's Name @A(ZBARA %)L(E‘HLJETM Telephone GET':%.\. NG
Posting Date: _'T_z 10N __[?_L_(___% Closing Date; s jos

%ﬁ

(W e

VAVE REceE(Le D Cottivlan

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A A CXISTiv ¢ ‘SHJC\LE";‘ FAMmiIC DuweELL e t"]

WATA ADDITiQA TO HAVE A REARTAALYD SETBAcK
ot \l!l W LI o F TUE ‘\@E‘le@fgg; 3;‘)‘

WOR - Revisad £2504

BALTIMORE COUNTY DERPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW !




Department of Permits a~

Development Management

®

Baltimore County

- ik

James T Smuth, Jr., County Fxecutive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 25, 2005

Barbara Diehl

Kenneth Diehl

7518 Knollwood Road
Towson, Maryland 21286

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Diehl:
RE: Case Number:06-013-A, 7518 Knollwood Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for preceéeing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 1, 2005.

The Zening Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submltted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, atiornay, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearmg on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file. -

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency. .
Very truly yours, Q E

W. Car Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: ¢lb

Enclosures

C: Peopie’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recyclod Paper



!altimore County

Fire Department

il -

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

700 East Joppa Road _
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 July 14,2005

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: July 18,, 2005

Item No. : 001,003,006,007,008,011,{j3,014,015,015,b17,01a,019

Purguant to your request, the referenced plan{s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plane for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant David S. Heath
Fire Marshal's Offlce
(0)410-887-~4881 |

MS-1102F ;

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

\)___N:g> Priniad on Recycled Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 25, 2005
Department of Permits & Development |
Management

FROM: Dennis A, Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 25, 2005
Item Nos. 001, 003, 006, 008, 011, 012,
@014, 016,017,018, and 019

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments,

DAK:CEN:ciw
ce: File
ZAC-NQ COMMENTS-07252005.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director - DATE:; July 27, 2005
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 7518 Knollwood Road
INFORMATION:

Item Number:

Petitioner: Barbara Diehl
Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: | |

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request provided the petitioner retain the
existing vegetative buffer between the south side of the subject property (functional rear yard)
and the north side of the adjacent property, which abuts the proposed addition (7516 Knollwood
Road). | |

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Kevin Gambrill at
410-887-3480.

Prepared by:

Division Chief: g7/ 4/
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVVZACW-013.doc
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Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flahagan, Secretary
Michael 8. Steele, L{. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Admindstraior

SuteHigitva

Administration
Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: 7.; ]S 05#

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore (6unty

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo./ ¢ | 3 LT M
Permits and Development Management |

County Office Building, Room 109 .' N

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/A S

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800. ?35 2258 Statewide Toll Frec

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Marytand 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 « www.maiylandroads.com
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